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Operators, a lack of lube can cause the earthmover’s hatch cover to come crashing 
down on your head!
	 Without lube, condensation gets to the hatch hinge assembly’s internal spring 
(cam) causing it to rust. Eventually, enough rust weakens the spring until it breaks.
	 There are two grease 
fittings that lube the 
assembly’s internal spring. 
They’re shown in Note 16 of 
LO 5-2350-262-12. Give each 
fitting four or five pumps of 
GMD (grease, molybdenum 
disulfide) quarterly. 
	 GMD, MIL-G-21164, is 
missing from the Expendable 
Supplies and Materials List in 
TM 5-2350-262-10.

 
NSN 9150-00- 

 
Size 

14-oz cartridges 
1.75-lb can 
6.5-lb can 
35-lb can 

935-4018 
754-2595 
223-4004 
965-2003 

M9 ACE…

Don’t Snooze on Hatch Lube

here’s what’s 
available…

Lube 
here…

…and 
here

Hey, you... 
yeah, you! 

I could 
really use 
some lube 

here!


